

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 5872/2001

Mahesh Kumar Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

U O India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suresh Sahni
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nikhil Simlote

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

09/04/2018

Counsel for the respondent no.1 is directed to inform the court whether action at his part was taken in terms of the order dated 2.1.2008.

List after two weeks.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Anu/39

सत्यमेव जयते