

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 5872/2001

Mahesh Kumar Gupta

----Petitioner

Versus

U O India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Suresh Sahni, Senior Counsel with Mr. R.M. Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Simlote for Mr. R.B. Mathur. Mr. R.K. Gupta.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

23/07/2018

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that in view of the reply filed by the respondent no.2. The application no. 19937/2018 has become infructuous. The application is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Office to proceed further.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J