

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5872/2001
URN: CW / 10505U / 2001

Mahesh Kumar Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

U O India and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suresh Sahni
Mr. R.M. Sharma

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

15/07/2026

1. The writ petition was filed way back in the year 2001 and has remained pending after being admitted for hearing.
2. When called out for hearing today, none appears for the official respondents.
3. It seems that, by the sheer passage of time, the panel of learned counsel representing the respondents has since undergone a change, and the earlier counsel engaged may not have the instructions to appear anymore.
4. In the premise, fresh notices be issued to the official respondents.
5. Liberty is granted to serve the respondents through the current nominated counsel.
6. Dasti also.
7. Post the matter on 12.08.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

SOURAV/1