

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5872/2001
CNR: RJHC020178602001 | URN: CW / 10505U / 2001

Mahesh Kumar Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

U O India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.M. Sharma with Mr. M.S. Solanki
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

13/08/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks three days' time to complete the paper-book.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 19.08.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J